SELECTION, INSTALLATION, OPERATION
AND TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE
PRESSURE SUSTAINING
NORMALLY OPEN (PSNO) VALVES
VALVES
IRON PSNO VALVE
PVC PSNO VALVE
2    ▪    PRESSURE SUSTAINING NORMALLY OPEN (PSNO) VALVES

MAXIMUM
WORKING PRESSURE
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Pipeline: 6”
Required Flow Rate: 500 GPM
With a flow rate higher than 400 GPM, but lower than 600 GPM, a 4” valve is recommended. In this example, even
though the pipeline is 6”, a 6” valve is not recommended.
Choose the required voltage, Item and Model Numbers from the Ordering Information Charts on the next page.
PRESSURE SUSTAINING NORMALLY OPEN (PSNO) VALVES    ▪    7
24VAC
24VAC
24VAC
71610-022330
71610-022483
71610-006250
61PSNO3PLS-G
61PSNO4PLS-G
61PSNO6PLS-G
3”
4”
6”
40 - 400
60 - 600
130 - 1,300
Size Flow Range (GPM) Voltage Item Number Model Number
PVC MATERIAL with SLIP CONNECTION
3” PVC also available with threaded connection.
24VAC
24VAC
24VAC
24VAC
24VAC
24VAC
24VAC
-
71610-022495
71610-022620
71610-022750
71610-023650
71610-023700
71610-023760
61PSNO3IF-HP-G
61PSNO4IF-HP-G
61PSNO6IF-HP-G
61PSNO868IF-HP-G
61PSNO8IF-HP-G
61PSNO10IF-HP-G
61PSNO12IF-HP-G
3”
4”
6”
868
8”
10”
12”
40 - 400
60 - 600
130 - 1,300
150 - 1,500
200 - 2,000
350 - 3,500
480 - 4,800
Size Flow Range (GPM) Voltage Item Number Model Number
IRON MATERIAL with FLANGED CONNECTION
Note: All PSNO Valves are also available with 12VDC and 12VDCL
solenoids. Call Netafim USA Customer Service for item and model
numbers. For pricing information, refer to the Agriculture Division
Price List.
SELECTION AND ORDERING
8    ▪    PRESSURE SUSTAINING NORMALLY OPEN (PSNO) VALVES
HEADLOSS CHARTS
H
EA